
MINUTES 
Richard Hudson Chapter, AAUP September 29, 2022 

Torreyson Library 206 and Zoom, 1:40 pm 

 

I. Approval of Minutes 

A. Motion to approve offered by Joe Howard and seconded by Sonia Toudji 

B. Motion to approve minutes passed 

II. President’s Report 

A. Organizing 

1. Discussed AAUP’s agreement with the American Federation of Teachers, and discussed other 

options better suited to UCA’s context. 

2. Communication Workers of America—part of United Campus Workers—work with higher 

education institutions in Texas, Oklahoma, and Arkansas, and may be a better fit than the AFT. 

3. President Roger Pauly will invite Seth Hutchinson for a conversation regarding the CWA. 

III. Announcements and Concerns 

A. Summer Pay Schedule 

1. Discussion about the mixed messaging across campus regarding the summer pay schedule. 

2. There seems to be no consensus between administration, the Council of Deans, colleges, and 

departments. 

3. The Provost has promised communication, but the timeline is unclear. 

B. Dues 

1. Dues will be discussed at the next meeting. 

IV. Treasurer’s Report 

A. There has been no change in funds since the last meeting. 

V. Adjournment 

A. Motion to adjourn offered by Lisa Christman and seconded by Jessica Riedmueller. 

1. Motion to adjourn passed unanimously. 

 
Chapter Officers and At-Large Executive Committee Members 

President (2022-2024) – Roger Pauly (rpauly@uca.edu) 

Vice President (2022-2023) – Jeremy Horpedahl (jhorpedahl@uca.edu) 

Secretary (2022-2024) – Jessica Riedmueller (jriedmueller@uca.edu) 

Treasurer (2021-2023) – Joe Howard (jhoward@uca.edu) 

 

Executive Committee: 

Deanna Kay Rice (2022-2024) (dkrice@uca.edu) 

Lynn Burley (2022-2024) (lburley@uca.edu) 

Heather Yates (2021-2023) (hyates@uca.edu) 

Katherine Conley (2021-2023) (kconley@uca.edu) 
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